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Final Survey Report - Phase Three Restoring Safe Services Survey
Date of Collection June 11 to June 22 at 10 a.m.

Number of Respondents 5,379

To what extent do you agree or disagree that phase two of Manitoba's roadmap was an appropriate, well-considered next step in
restoring services safely in the province?

Definitely agree 1,867 35%
Somewhat agree 2,265 42%
Neither agree nor disagree 364 7%
Somewhat disagree 627 12%
Definitely disagree 256 5%
Total 5,379 100%

On June 1, phase two of Manitoba’s roadmap took effect. With phase two now implemented, to what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following decisions that were made?

Allowing school facilities to open for small group or one-on-one programs, day
camps, access to wifi and similar purposes.

Definitely agree 2,708 50%
Somewhat agree 1,439 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 271 5%
Somewhat disagree 524 10%
Definitely disagree 437 8%
Total 5,379 100%




Allowing public gatherings to increase to 25 people indoor and 50 people outdoors at events including weddings, funerals and
worship services.

Definitely agree 2,899 54%
Somewhat agree 1,493 28%
Neither agree nor disagree 231 4%
Somewhat disagree 456 8%
Definitely disagree 300 6%
Total 5,379 100%

Allowing drive-in events where all participants stay in or immediately adjacent to their vehicle without limitation on participants.

Definitely agree 3,763 70%
Somewhat agree 1,077 20%
Neither agree nor disagree 297 6%
Somewhat disagree 129 2%
Definitely disagree 113 2%
Total 5,379 100%

Allowing community-based sports teams to resume as long as they modify to allow for social distancing.

Definitely agree 2,444 45%
Somewhat agree 1,427 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 435 8%
Somewhat disagree 710 13%
Definitely disagree 363 7%
Total 5,379 100%

Expanding the capacity of participants in day camps to 24.

Definitely agree 2,396 45%
Somewhat agree 1,319 25%
Neither agree nor disagree 577 11%
Somewhat disagree 677 13%
Definitely disagree 410 8%
Total 5,379 100%




Opening community centres with restrictions on capacity and social distancing.

Definitely agree 2,559 48%
Somewhat agree 1,651 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 418 8%
Somewhat disagree 487 9%
Definitely disagree 264 5%
Total 5,379 100%

On June 1, phase two of Manitoba’s roadmap took effect. With phase two now implemented, to what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following decisions that were made?

Allowing Manitoba residents to travel to travel to northern parks, campgrounds, cabins, lodges and resorts above the 53rd parallel.

Definitely agree 2,859 53%
Somewhat agree 1,426 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 413 8%
Somewhat disagree 412 8%
Definitely disagree 269 5%
Total 5,379 100%

Allowing public and private swimming pools, splash parks, spas, fitness clubs, gyms and training facilities to open with limited

occupancy.
Definitely agree 2,444 45%
Somewhat agree 1,527 28%
Neither agree nor disagree 311 6%
Somewhat disagree 684 13%
Definitely disagree 413 8%
Total 5,379 100%

Allowing personal service businesses including manicurists, pedicurists, tattoo parlours, estheticians, cosmetologists, electrologists

and tanning parlours to reopen.

Definitely agree 2,638 49%
Somewhat agree 1,472 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 438 8%
Somewhat disagree 526 10%
Definitely disagree 305 6%
Total 5,379 100%




Allowing restaurants to re-open indoor dining spaces at 50 per cent normal business levels and maintaining distance between tables.

Definitely agree 2,887 54%
Somewhat agree 1,550 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 303 6%
Somewhat disagree 417 8%
Definitely disagree 222 4%
Total 5,379 100%

Allowing bars, beverage rooms,brew pubs, micro-brewers and distilleries to open with reduced capacity.

Definitely agree 2,338 43%
Somewhat agree 1,401 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 507 9%
Somewhat disagree 626 12%
Definitely disagree 507 9%
Total 5,379 100%

Allowing film production to resume operation.

Definitely agree 2,523 47%
Somewhat agree 1,270 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 951 18%
Somewhat disagree 332 6%
Definitely disagree 303 6%
Total 5,379 100%

In phase three, the province is considering easing travel restrictions. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

Travel restrictions should be eased to allow inter-provincial travel from areas like Saskatchewan and Northwestern Ontario.
Northwestern Ontario is defined as the area of Ontario west of Nipigon.

Definitely agree 2,337 43%
Somewhat agree 1,020 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 204 4%
Somewhat disagree 657 12%
Definitely disagree 1,161 22%
Total 5,379 100%




Travel restrictions should be further eased to allow people from other western Canadian jurisdictions to enter Manitoba without self-

isolating for 14 days.

Definitely agree 1,798 33%
Somewhat agree 779 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 218 4%
Somewhat disagree 746 14%
Definitely disagree 1,838 34%
Total 5,379 100%

People employed by or affiliated with a professional sports team should be able to enter Manitoba without self-isolating for 14 days if
they have already self-isolated for 14 days before arriving in Manitoba, and follow appropriate hygiene measures while travelling.

Definitely agree 1,793 33%
Somewhat agree 1,115 21%
Neither agree nor disagree 487 9%
Somewhat disagree 765 14%
Definitely disagree 1,219 23%
Total 5,379 100%

Cast members, crew members and others employed by or affiliated with a film production should be able to visit Manitoba for work
without self-isolating for 14 days if they have self-isolated for 14 days before arriving in Manitoba, are asymptomatic and have no

known exposure to COVID-19.

Definitely agree 1,655 31%
Somewhat agree 1,162 22%
Neither agree nor disagree 593 11%
Somewhat disagree 770 14%
Definitely disagree 1,199 22%
Total 5,379 100%




In Phase Three the province is considering further easing public gathering limits. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following:

Further increasing public gathering sizes to 50 people indoors and 100 people outdoors should be a priority.

Definitely agree 2,426 45%
Somewhat agree 1,187 22%
Neither agree nor disagree 348 6%
Somewhat disagree 760 14%
Definitely disagree 658 12%
Total 5,379 100%

Multiple distinct groups of 50 people should be allowed to gather provided they are distanced in separated rooms with no inter-

mingling.

Definitely agree 2,027 38%
Somewhat agree 1,272 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 623 12%
Somewhat disagree 748 14%
Definitely disagree 709 13%
Total 5,379 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following changes that are being considered?

Expanding child care services group size to the maximum capacity of the facility.

Definitely agree 2,100 39%
Somewhat agree 1,182 22%
Neither agree nor disagree 438 8%
Somewhat disagree 796 15%
Definitely disagree 863 16%
Total 5,379 100%

Expanding day camps size to 50 children per group.

Definitely agree 2,047 38%
Somewhat agree 1,050 20%
Neither agree nor disagree 519 10%
Somewhat disagree 834 16%
Definitely disagree 929 17%
Total 5,379 100%




Opening outdoor amusement parks limited to 50 per cent of the site's usual capacity should be a priority.

Definitely agree 1,897 35%
Somewhat agree 1,211 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 685 13%
Somewhat disagree 794 15%
Definitely disagree 792 15%
Total 5,379 100%

Increasing the maximum capacity of golf carts should be a priority.

Definitely agree 1,618 30%
Somewhat agree 759 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 1,478 27%
Somewhat disagree 584 11%
Definitely disagree 940 17%
Total 5,379 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following changes that are being considered?

Occupancy limits should be lifted for all health professions, including massage therapists.

Definitely agree 2,167 40%
Somewhat agree 1,262 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 526 10%
Somewhat disagree 919 17%
Definitely disagree 505 9%
Total 5,379 100%

Increasing the occupancy limit to 75 percent capacity for restaurants, bars, beverage rooms, brew pubs, microbreweries and
distilleries.

Definitely agree 2,047 38%
Somewhat agree 1,116 21%
Neither agree nor disagree 448 8%
Somewhat disagree 898 17%
Definitely disagree 870 16%
Total 5,379 100%




Removing retail occupancy limits of 50 per cent of normal business levels or one person per 10 square metres should be a priority.

Definitely agree 2,079 39%
Somewhat agree 1,146 21%
Neither agree nor disagree 499 9%
Somewhat disagree 901 17%
Definitely disagree 754 14%
Total 5,379 100%

Indoor recreation including non-smoking VLT lounges, bingo halls, billiard rooms and other indoor amusement centres should be
opened with 50 per cent occupancy limits and physical distancing recommendations.

Definitely agree 1,621 30%
Somewhat agree 1,214 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 835 16%
Somewhat disagree 782 15%
Definitely disagree 927 17%
Total 5,379 100%




Tell us more about what work sector you have an interest in. Select all that apply.

In the public service 1,790 11%
In agriculture, including farmers

markets 834 5%
In the food processing sector 516 3%
In the forestry sector 191 1%
In the mining, quarrying and wells

sector 171 1%
In the construction sector 563 4%
In the manufacturing sector 456 3%
In the transportation, communication

and storage sector 609 4%
In the education and post-secondary

sector 2,114 13%
In the healthcare sector 1,839 12%
In the child care sector 1,228 8%

In the social and community service
sector, including day programs and

support for persons with disabilities 1,096 7%
In the retail sector 1,060 7%
In the restaurant/food service sector 1,215 8%
In the recreation, cultural and tourism

sectors 1,368 9%
Other (please specify) 755 5%
Total 15,805 100%
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